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NORTH

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"A-101-A

2 BASE BID - MEZZANINE PLAN - AREA A

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A-101-A

5 COLUMN GUARDS

KEYNOTES
051200.02 STEEL COLUMN

055213.01 1 1/2" DIA STEEL PIPE GUARDRAIL; PAINTED

055213.02 REMOVABLE 1 1/2" DIA STEEL PIPE GUARDRAIL; PAINTED

055213.10 METAL PAN STAIR ASSEMBLY WITH CLOSED RISERS; PAINTED

101100.01 MARKER BOARD, 4'

101100.05 TACK BOARD, 48" X 48"

104413.01 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET - ABC

104413.02 FIRE EXTINGUISHER DETENTION CABINET - ABC

107360.01 MANUF. ALUM. CANOPY (10'X5') WITH BUILT-IN DRAINAGE
SYSTEM

111200.06 AIR COMPRESSOR, BY OWNER

111200.07 PEG BOARD, BY OWNER

111916.01 PISTOL LOCKERS, SURFACE MOUNTED - 6 COMPARTMENT

125500.06 DETENTION STAINLESS STEEL BENCH WITH CUFFING RINGS;
FLOOR MOUNTED; 4'-0" LENGTH

129300.01 PIPE BOLLARD WITH PLASTIC COVER

224500.01 EMERGENCY EYEWASH STATION. SEE PLUMBING

323116.01 WELDED WIRE FENCE AND GATE

NORTH

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"A-101-A

3 ALTERNATE - FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA A

NORTH

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"A-101-A

4 ALTERNATE - MEZZANINE PLAN - AREA A

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A-101-A
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1. ALL KEYNOTES INDICATE ONE GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION TYPICAL. 
CONTRACTOR SHALL USE THE GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATIONS FOR 
COUNTS AND NOT THE KEYNOTES. THE ABSENCE OF A KEYNOTE 
DOES NOT ABSOLVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM PROVIDING THE 
FEATURE GRAPHICALLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

2. COORDINATE WITH M.E.P. FOR ANY BULKHEADS, POWER, DATA OR 
EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS.

3. SEE SHEETS A-001, A-002, A-070 AND A-071 FOR FIRE RATED AND 
SECURITY WALL CONSRUCTION.

4. REFER TO G-001 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES AND 
INFORMATION.

5. DIMENSIONS TO EXTERIOR FACES OF BUILDING ARE TO THE 
OUTSIDE OF THE MASONRY VENEER AND PRECAST PANELS.

6. DIMENSIONS OF INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO FACE OF METAL STUD, 
CMU, OR PRECAST.

7. REFER TO PARTITION SCHEDULE ON G-003.
8. PROVIDE CORNER GUARDS AT ALL GYPSUM BOARD CORNER 

LOCATIONS. SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 102600.  
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SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"A-101-B

1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA B

KEYNOTES
035600.10 CONCRETE BENCH - SEE DETAIL 6/A-351

099123.01 PAINT CAMERA BACK-DROP 4' WIDE (FLOOR TO CEILING) WITH
COLOR PHOTOGRAPHER'S 17% GRAY

101100.02 MARKER BOARD, 6'

104413.01 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET - ABC

104413.02 FIRE EXTINGUISHER DETENTION CABINET - ABC

105113.02 METAL LOCKER SYSTEM (TYPE 2) WITH 4" CONCRETE BASE

105626.01 MOBILE STORAGE SHELVING

111200.02 FLAT SCREEN TELEVISION, BY OWNER

111200.08 DAYROOM DETENTION PHONE; BY OWNER

111200.09 DENTAL CHAIR , BY OWNER

111916.01 PISTOL LOCKERS, SURFACE MOUNTED - 6 COMPARTMENT

125500.02 DETENTION 4-MAN DAYROOM TABLE

125500.03 DAYROOM WALL SHELF

125500.05 DETENTION STAINLESS STEEL BENCH WITH CUFFING RINGS;
FLOOR MOUNTED; 6'-0" LENGTH

125500.06 DETENTION STAINLESS STEEL BENCH WITH CUFFING RINGS;
FLOOR MOUNTED; 4'-0" LENGTH

125600.02 FIXED BEAM SEATING - FBS-2

125600.03 FIXED BEAM SEATING - FBS-3

125600.10 SECURE ROCKING CHAIR

125600.20 DAYROOM VIDEO VISITATION CABINET

125600.21 DAYROOM VIDEO VISITATION CABINET, ADA

125600.22 LOBBY VIDEO VISITATION CABINET

125600.23 GROUP VIDEO VISITATION CABINET

129300.01 PIPE BOLLARD WITH PLASTIC COVER

224217.01 MOP SINK WITH STAINLESS STEEL BACKSPLASHES AND UTILITY
SHELF W/ MOP HANGER

224500.01 EMERGENCY EYEWASH STATION. SEE PLUMBING

281313.01 X-RAY BODY SCANNER SYSTEM  - BY OWNER
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1. ALL KEYNOTES INDICATE ONE GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION TYPICAL. 
CONTRACTOR SHALL USE THE GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATIONS FOR 
COUNTS AND NOT THE KEYNOTES. THE ABSENCE OF A KEYNOTE 
DOES NOT ABSOLVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM PROVIDING THE 
FEATURE GRAPHICALLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

2. COORDINATE WITH M.E.P. FOR ANY BULKHEADS, POWER, DATA OR 
EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS.

3. SEE SHEETS A-001, A-002, A-070 AND A-071 FOR FIRE RATED AND 
SECURITY WALL CONSRUCTION.

4. REFER TO G-001 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES AND 
INFORMATION.

5. DIMENSIONS TO EXTERIOR FACES OF BUILDING ARE TO THE 
OUTSIDE OF THE MASONRY VENEER AND PRECAST PANELS.

6. DIMENSIONS OF INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO FACE OF METAL STUD, 
CMU, OR PRECAST.

7. REFER TO PARTITION SCHEDULE ON G-003.
8. PROVIDE CORNER GUARDS AT ALL GYPSUM BOARD CORNER 

LOCATIONS. SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 102600.  
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SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"A-101-C

1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA C

KEYNOTES

020000.01 FALLEN OFFICER MEMORIAL; RELOCATE FROM EXISTING JAIL
AND INSTALL. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR MOUNTING
CONFIGURATION

042200.01 8" CMU

097200.01 PRESENTATION DRY ERASE WALL COVERING; FULL HEIGHT AND
WIDTH OF WALL

097200.02 PRESENTATION DRY ERASE WALL COVERING WITH FRAME AND
8' TRAY; 11' WIDE BY 6' HIGH AT 30" AFF

098410.01 FIXED SOUND ABSORBING PANEL

099123.01 PAINT CAMERA BACK-DROP 4' WIDE (FLOOR TO CEILING) WITH
COLOR PHOTOGRAPHER'S 17% GRAY

101100.01 MARKER BOARD, 4'

101100.02 MARKER BOARD, 6'

101100.03 MARKER BOARD, 8'

101100.05 TACK BOARD, 48" X 48"

102132.01 WELDING CURTAIN (8'-0") WITH TRACK

104413.01 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET - ABC

104413.02 FIRE EXTINGUISHER DETENTION CABINET - ABC

104416.01 BRACKET-MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER, TYPE A-B-C

105113.03 METAL LOCKER SYSTEM (TYPE 3) WITH 4" CONCRETE BASE

105700.10 COAT ROD AND SHELF

111200.02 FLAT SCREEN TELEVISION, BY OWNER

111200.03 PODIUM, BY OWNER

111200.07 PEG BOARD, BY OWNER

111200.10 WASHING MACHINE, BY OWNER

111200.11 DRYER, BY OWNER

111200.12 STACKED WASHER/DRYER, BY OWNER

111916.01 PISTOL LOCKERS, SURFACE MOUNTED - 6 COMPARTMENT

123616.01 STAINLESS STEEL COUNTERTOP

123661.01 SOLID SURFACE MATERIAL COUNTERTOP

125600.02 FIXED BEAM SEATING - FBS-2

125600.03 FIXED BEAM SEATING - FBS-3

125600.10 SECURE ROCKING CHAIR

129300.01 PIPE BOLLARD WITH PLASTIC COVER

224217.01 MOP SINK WITH STAINLESS STEEL BACKSPLASHES AND UTILITY
SHELF W/ MOP HANGER
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SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"A-102-E
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